

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5668/2012

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE SECRETARY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.M.DEENADAYALAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Anilkumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 29.11.2023.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR